Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar *****

Subject: Voluntary retirement in favour of Sh. Sheikh Mohd Altaf Chairside Assistant, Government Dental College Srinagar

Reference: No. GDC/Estt/P.File-50/2042 dated 16.03.2022, received from Principal, Government Dental College & Hospital Srinagar.

Government Order No.265 -JK(HME) of 2023 Dated: 31 -03-2023

In terms of Article 230 (i) of J&K CSR Vol-I read with SRO-217 of 2017 dated 22.05.2017, post facto sanction is, hereby, accorded to the voluntary retirement of Sh. Sheikh Mohd Altaf, Chairside Assistant, Government Dental College, Srinagar from active government service w.e.f. 22.03.2022 (A.N).

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar), IAS Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department,

No:- ME-NG/138/2022-02

Dated:-31. 03.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary, to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu.
- 4. Principal, Government Dental College Srinagar.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor (I/C Health & Medical Education)
- 6. Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 7. Concerned.
- 8. In-charge website
- 9. Government order file/Stock file

(Pamposh Ganju) Under Secretary to the Government ealth and Medical Education Department